BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 01/16/2020 10:04:02
PAGE NUM 1

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
--------- MTWTFS TTFC

0000 0000 MS 101 3 1 1
0000 0000 BIOL 499 1 1
0000 0000 THEA436 1 11 12.0013.20
0000 0000 MKT 436 1 11 16.0017.20
0006 0147 PE 1211 11 9.00 9.50
0006 0147 PE 121 2 11 9.00 9.50 1
0006 0147 PE 1191 11 9.3010.20
0006 0147 PE 119 2 11 9.3010.20 1
0006 0147 PE 171 1 11 10.0010.50
0006 0147 PE 122 1 11 11.0011.50
0030 0000 MATHO099 3 111 1
0037 0102 MS 101 2 1 1
0037 0102 MS 3011 11 8.00 9.20
0037 0102 MS 4011 11 8.009.20 1
0037 0102 MS 1011 1 9.00 9.50
0037 0102 MS 101 2 1 10.00 10.50
0037 0102 MS 2011 11 10.0010.50
0037 0102 MS 201 2 11 11.0011.50
0037 0102 MS 1011 1 15.0015.50
0037 0102 MS 201 1 1 15.0016.50 1

8 0037 0102 MS 3011 1 15.0016.50 1

8 0037 0102 MS 4011 1 15.0016.50 1
0040 0104 ETC 403 1 11 8.00 9.20
0040 0104 EET 303 1 111 9.00 9.50
0040 0104 EET 4051 11 9.3010.50
0040 0104 EET 301 1 111 10.0010.50
0040 0104 ETC 101 3 111 11.0011.50
0040 0104 ETC 101 1 11 12.0013.20
0040 0104 DET 403 1 11 13.0014.20
0040 0104 ETC 301 2 11 14.3015.50
0040 0104 ETC 410 1 1 17.30 20.20
0040 0104 ETC 430 1 1 17.3020.20
0040 0105 EET 323 1 1  13.0015.50
0040 0105 EET 221 2 1 14.3017.20
0040 0106 EET 321 1 1 13.0015.50
0040 0106 EET 430 1 1 14.00 16.50
0040 0107 EET 4251 1 15.0017.50
0040 0109 EET 401 1 1 12.00 13.50
0040 0109 EET 421 1 1 12.0014.50
0040 0114 ETC 208 1 1 8.00 9.50
0040 0114 ETC 228 1 1 8.0010.50
0040 0114 MET 401 1 11 13.3014.50
0040 0122 ETC 1031 11 8.00 9.20
0040 0122 ETC 103 3 11 9.3010.50
0040 0122 DET 201 1 11 13.0014.20
0040 0122 DET 307 1 11 14.3015.50
0040 0122 DET 309 1 1 15.0017.50
0040 0128 ETC 103 2 111 10.00 10.50
0040 0128 ETC 400 1 11 11.0012.20
0040 0128 DET 303 1 11 12.0013.20
0040 0130 EET 201 1 11 9.00 9.50

BRANCH
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TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
00000
00000
00000
00000
588 110 45 00000
588 110 45 00000
588 110 45 00000
588 110 45 00000
588 110 45 00000
588 110 45 00000
00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
333 110 24 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
610 110 45 00000
792 210 24 00000
792 210 24 00000
2,172 210 30 00000
2,172 210 30 00000
1,035 210 21 00000
84 210 24 00000
84 210 24 00000
1,032 210 25 00000
1,032 210 25 00000
1,032 210 25 00000
1,054 210 25 00000
1,054 210 25 00000
1,054 210 25 00000
1,054 210 25 00000
1,054 210 25 00000
799 210 25 00000
799 210 25 00000
799 210 25 00000

210 30 00000
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0040 0130 ED 2201 11 9.3010.50 26
0040 0130 ETC 202 1 11 10.0010.50 28
0040 0133 CHEM 105 4 111 9.00 9.50 51
0040 0133 ENG 10121 11 9.3010.50 46
0040 0133 ENG 101 5 111 10.0010.50 46
0040 0133 CHEM 111 6 111 11.0011.50 47
0040 0133 ENG 10111 11 13.0014.20 41
0040 0133 ENG 10114 11 13.3014.50 41
8 0040 0138 CET 402 1 11 11.0011.50 5
8 0040 0138 CET 302 1 1 11.001220 1 12
8 0040 0138 CET 203 1 11 12.0013.20 15
8 0040 0138 CET 301 1 11 13.0014.20 9
8 0040 0138 CET 4221 1 17.0020.50 5
0042 0200 HIST 10314 11 8.00 9.20 42
0042 0200 HIST103 1 11 9.3010.50 46
0042 0200 HIST104 1 111 10.00 10.50 45
0042 0200 HIST103 5 111 11.0011.50 40
0042 0200 HIST103 3 11 11.0012.20 43
0042 0200 PSY 304 2 11 12.0013.20 45
0042 0200 HIST103 6 11 13.0014.20 45
0042 0200 HIST104 4 11 13.3014.50 40
0042 0200 HIST104 5 11 15.0016.20 41
8 0042 0204 ED 402 1 11 9.3010.50 5
0042 0204 ED 427 1 1 16.0018.50 2
0042 0212 HIST 10316 111 8.00 8.50 39
0042 0212 HIST104 9 11 8.00 9.20 40
0042 0212 HIST103 4 111 9.00 9.50 43
0042 0212 HIST104 2 11 9.3010.50 41
0042 0212 HIST103 7 111 10.00 10.50 41
0042 0212 HIST104 3 11 12.0013.20 45
0042 0212 CJ 202 1 11 13.0014.20 45
0042 0212 CJ 202 3 11 14.3015.50 30
0042 0213 ENG 3051 11 9.3010.50 24
0042 0213 PS 3251 11 12.0013.20 3
0042 0213 CJ 201 3 11 13.0014.20 44
0042 0213 ENG 10211 11 15.0016.20 34
0042 0214 CJ 101 2 11 9.3010.50 48
0042 0214 PSY 200 9 11 12.0013.20 39
0042 0214 CJ 202 2 11 14.3015.50 35
0042 0215 EDPT528 1 1  17.0019.50 2
0042 0313 HON 112 1 11 12.0012.50 19
0042 0313 MC 2451 11 13.0014.20 23
0042 0313 SW 414 2 1 14.00 15.50 19
0042 0313 Sw 327 1 1 16.00 18.50 14
0042 0314 Sw 2001 11 8.00 9.20 29
0042 0314 Sw 307 1 1 11.00 13.50 27
0042 0314 CJ 2011 11 13.0014.20 44
0042 0314 CJ 201 2 11 14.3015.50 42
0042 0315 CJ 3211 11 9.3010.50 46
0042 0315 CJ 321 2 11 12.0013.20 45
0042 0315 SW 403 2 11 13.0014.20 15

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,165 210 30 00000
1,165 210 30 00000
1,992 610 100 00000
1,992 610 100 00000
1,992 610 100 00000
1,992 610 100 00000
1,992 610 100 00000
1,992 610 100 00000
134 310 1 00000
134 310 1 00000
134 310 1 00000
134 310 1 00000
134 310 1 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
2,340 110 200 00000
725 310 1 00000
725 310 1 00000
2,323 110 200 00000
2,323 110 200 00000
2,323 110 200 00000
2,323 110 200 00000
2,323 110 200 00000
2,323 110 200 00000
2,323 110 200 00000
2,323 110 200 00000
725 110 55 00000
725 110 55 00000
725 110 55 00000
725 110 55 00000
913 110 60 00000
913 110 60 00000
913 110 60 00000
898 110 50 00000
718 250 60 00000
718 250 60 00000
718 250 60 00000
718 250 60 00000
575 250 45 00000
575 250 45 00000
575 250 45 00000
575 250 45 00000
354 110 35 00000
354 110 35 00000
354 110 35 00000
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--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0042 0315 SW 418 1 11 14.3015.50 19 354 110 35 00000
0042 0315 SW 4201 11 16.0017.20 45 354 110 35 00000
0042 0316 CJ 1011 11 8.00 9.20 48 2,270 110 100 00000
0042 0316 HIST309 1 11 9.3010.50 25 2,270 110 100 00000
0042 0316 HIST103 2 11 12.0013.20 45 2,270 110 100 00000
0042 0316 CJ 251 2 11 13.0014.20 46 2,270 110 100 00000
0042 0316 CJ 251 1 11 13.3014.50 47 2,270 110 100 00000
0042 0319 HIST303 1 11 8.00 9.20 21 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 SW 3051 11 9.3010.50 29 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 HIST201 4 11 11.0012.20 45 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 CJ 406 3 11 12.0013.20 41 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 HIST322 1 11 13.0014.20 26 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 HIST339 2 11 13.3014.50 31 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 HIST304 1 11 14.3015.50 14 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 HIST313 1 1 17.0019.50 13 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 PSY 500 1 1 17.0019.50 32 945 250 50 00000
0042 0319 SS 507 1 1 17.0019.50 16 945 250 50 00000
0042 0320 SWK 501 2 1 8.00 10.50 27 1,044 110 70 00000
0042 0320 SWK 530 1 1 11.0013.50 21 1,044 110 70 00000
0042 0320 MC 100 1 11 12.0013.20 34 1,044 110 70 00000
0042 0320 MC 100 4 11 13.3014.50 31 1,044 110 70 00000
0042 0320 SWK 503 1 1 14.0016.50 25 1,044 110 70 00000
0042 0320 SWK 502 1 1 17.0019.50 24 1,044 110 70 00000
0042 0321 PS 404 2 11 14.0015.20 7 819 110 60 00000
0042 0322 GET 300 1 1 153 835 110 60 00000
0042 0330 SWK 655 2 1 8.00 10.50 30 834 110 60 00000
0042 0330 SW 400 2 11 11.0012.20 44 834 110 60 00000
0042 0330 SWK 629 1 1 11.00 13.50 29 834 110 60 00000
0042 0330 SW 403 1 11 13.0014.20 18 834 110 60 00000
0042 0330 SWK 631 1 1 14.00 16.50 30 834 110 60 00000
0042 0330 SW 301 1 11 14.3015.50 36 834 110 60 00000
0042 0330 SWK 670 1 1 17.00 19.50 11 834 110 60 00000
0042 0330 SW 4051 11 17.3018.50 28 834 110 60 00000

8 0042 0331 SW 200 2 11 8.00 9.20 31 561 250 20 00000

0042 0331 Sw 3053 11 9.3010.50 21 561 250 20 00000
0042 0331 Sw 3131 11 11.0012.20 25 561 250 20 00000
0042 0331 HIST449 1 11 13.0014.20 22 561 250 20 00000
0042 0332 HIST538 1 1 17.00 19.20 24 572 250 20 00000
0051 0115 ENG 310 2 11 11.0012.20 13 24 110 35 00000
0051 0115 ENG 310 3 11 12.0013.20 5 24 110 35 00000
0051 0115 ENG 093 1 11 13.3014.50 31 24 110 35 00000
0051 0115 ENG 093 5 11 14.3015.50 32 24 110 35 00000
0051 0119 ED 328 1 1 13.0015.50 3 208 110 35 00000
0051 0119 ED 2111 1 14.30 16.50 5 208 110 35 00000
0051 0213 FYE 10115 1 9.00 9.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0213 FYE 10130 1 9.30 10.20 29 459 110 45 00000
0051 0213 FYE 101 5 1 9.3010.20 21 459 110 45 00000
0051 0213 FYE 10118 1 10.00 10.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0213 ENG 414 1 11 12.0013.20 7 459 110 45 00000
0051 0213 FYE 102 3 1 13.0013.50 29 459 110 45 00000
0051 0213 FYE 10120 1 14.00 14.50 30 459 110 45 00000
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0051 0213 FYE 101 3 1 14.3015.20 25 459 110 45 00000
0051 0213 FYE 10136 1 17.0017.50 16 459 110 45 00000
0051 0213 FYE 101 6 1  18.00 18.50 5 459 110 45 00000
0051 0214 FYE 10111 1 9.00 9.50 27 459 110 45 00000
0051 0214 FYE 10114 1 10.0010.50 29 459 110 45 00000
0051 0214 FYE 10135 1 11.0011.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0214 ENG 102 8 11 13.3014.50 35 459 110 45 00000
0051 0214 FYE 101 8 1  14.00 14.50 27 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 10137 1 9.00 9.50 31 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 102 7 1 9.00 9.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 102 1 1 9.30 10.20 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 101 7 1 10.00 10.50 29 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 10132 1 10.0010.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 10131 1 11.00 11.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 101 9 1 11.0011.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 10133 1 14.00 14.50 26 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 FYE 10110 1 14.0014.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 ENG 200 2 11 14.3015.50 29 459 110 45 00000
0051 0215 ENG 200 7 11 16.0017.20 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0221 FYE 10116 1 9.00 9.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0221 FYE 10122 1 10.00 10.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0221 FYE 10127 1 10.0010.50 29 459 110 45 00000
0051 0221 FYE 10123 1 11.00 11.50 29 459 110 45 00000
0051 0221 FYE 10134 1 11.0011.50 30 459 110 45 00000
0051 0221 FYE 10124 1 14.00 14.50 29 459 110 45 00000
0051 0221 FYE 102 2 1 14.0014.50 26 459 110 45 00000
0051 0221 FYE 10125 1 15.00 15.50 31 459 110 45 00000
0051 0239 SOC 4151 11 9.3010.50 13 408 250 20 00000
0051 0239 FYE 10128 1 10.00 10.50 30 408 250 20 00000
0051 0239 ED 216 1 1 11.0013.50 23 408 250 20 00000
0051 0239 FYE 101 1 1 13.0013.50 28 408 250 20 00000
0051 0239 ED 217 1 1 13.0015.50 13 408 250 20 00000
0051 0239 FYE 10112 1 14.0014.50 29 408 250 20 00000

8 0051 0239 FYE 10121 1 15.0015.50 31 408 250 20 00000

0051 0239 FYE 101 2 1 16.0016.50 29 408 250 20 00000
0051 0239 ED 520 1 1 17.0019.50 3 408 250 20 00000
0055 0148 ART 423 1 11 8.0010.50 12 775 110 50 00000
0055 0148 ART 409 1 111 11.0011.50 15 775 110 50 00000
0055 0150 ART 424 1 11 13.0015.45 3 725 110 50 00000
0055 0150 ART 207 1 11 13.0015.50 9 725 110 50 00000
0055 0151 ART 309 1 11 8.0010.50 10 1,100 110 110 00000
0055 0151 ART 103 1 11 8.0010.50 17 1,100 110 110 00000
0055 0151 ART 217 1 11 13.0015.50 3 1,100 110 110 00000
0055 0154 ART 101 1 111 8.00 9.45 20 875 110 87 00000
0055 0154 ART 319 1 11 13.0015.50 10 875 110 87 00000
0055 0159 ART 422 1 11 8.0010.50 2 487 350 8 00000
0061 0015 BIOL207 2 1 12.0014.50 32 480 210 25 00000
0061 0015 BIOL208 1 1  13.0015.50 31 480 210 25 00000
0061 0015 BIOL 207 4 1 13.0015.50 31 480 210 25 00000
0061 0015 BIOL207 1 1 14.00 16.50 32 480 210 25 00000
0061 0022 BIOL103 4 111 8.00 8.50 59 3,510 110 200 00000
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0061 0022 BIOL113 3 11 8.00 9.20 61
0061 0022 BIOL207 2 111 9.00 9.50 64
0061 0022 BIOL114 2 11 9.3010.50 54
0061 0022 BIOL103 3 111 10.0010.50 64
0061 0022 BIOL103 9 111 11.0011.50 65
0061 0022 BIOL207 1 11 11.0012.20 108
0061 0022 BIOL113 1 11 12.0013.20 71
0061 0022 BIOL103 1 11 13.0014.20 82
0061 0022 BIOL103 6 11 13.3014.50 62
0061 0022 BIOL113 2 11 14.3015.50 66
0061 0022 BIOL113 4 11 15.0016.20 61
0061 0022 BIOL103 2 11 16.0017.20 60
0061 0022 BIOL104 3 11 16.3017.50 70
0061 0054 BIOL105 1 1 13.00 14.50 35
0061 0054 BIOL 115 3 1  13.0014.50 38

8 0061 0054 BIOL 115 2 1 13.00 14.50 43
0061 0054 BIOL 105 4 1 13.0014.50 28
0061 0054 BIOL3151 1 17.00 19.50 25
0061 0055 BIOL 105 2 1 9.30 11.20 34
0061 0055 BIOL1151 1 9.3011.20 39
0061 0055 BIOL106 2 1 13.00 14.50 36
0061 0055 BIOL 105 3 1 13.0014.50 29
0061 0055 BIOL116 1 1  14.3016.20 37
0061 0075 PHYS423 1 11 9.3010.50 3
0061 0075 PHYS424 1 11 9.3010.50 1 1
0061 0082 PHYS401 1 11 14.3016.20 5
8 0061 0087 PHYS111 1 1 13.0014.50 49

0061 0087 PHYS 111 3 1 16.00 17.50 36
0061 0087 PHYS153 1 1 16.0017.50 33
0061 0087 PHYS111 2 1 16.0017.50 44
0061 0087 PHYS154 1 1 16.0017.50 21
0061 0088 SCI 105 4 1 8.00 9.50 45
0061 0088 SCI 105 2 1  13.00 14.50 45
0061 0088 SCI 105 3 1 13.30 15.20 43
0061 0088 SCI 1051 1 16.0017.50 44
0061 0091 PHYS350 1 111 8.00 8.50 4
0061 0091 PHYS304 1 111 9.00 9.50 5
0061 0091 PHYS4101 11 10.0011.20 5
0061 0091 PHYS305 1 11 11.0012.20 6
0061 0091 PHYS404 1 11 12.0013.20 4
0061 0094 SCI 1051 11 800850 1 44
0061 0094 PHYS109 2 111 9.00 9.50 55
0061 0094 CHEM 223 1 111 10.0010.50 52
0061 0094 MATHO099 2 111 11.0011.50 45
0061 0094 PHYS109 1 11 13.3014.50 98
0061 0094 MATHO099 3 1111 15.00 15.50 45
0061 0118 BIOL459 1 11 8.00 9.20 62
0061 0118 BIOL 103 8 111 9.00 9.50 43
0061 0118 BIOL304 1 11 9301050 1 27
0061 0118 BIOL302 1 111 11.001150 1 34
0061 0118 BIOL215 1 11 13.3014.50 30

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
3,510 110 200 00000
1,052 210 26 00000
1,052 210 26 00000
1,052 210 26 00000
1,052 210 26 00000
1,052 210 26 00000
1,116 210 28 00000
1,116 210 28 00000
1,116 210 28 00000
1,116 210 28 00000
1,116 210 28 00000
603 210 15 00000
603 210 15 00000
898 210 18 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
746 210 30 00000
1,086 610 215 00000
1,086 610 215 00000
1,086 610 215 00000
1,086 610 215 00000
1,086 610 215 00000
1,086 610 215 00000
746 110 60 00000
746 110 60 00000
746 110 60 00000
746 110 60 00000

746 110 60 00000
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0061 0119 BIOL207 3 11 8.00 9.20 46 611 110 55 00000
0061 0119 BIOL104 1 11 9.3010.50 44 611 110 55 00000
0061 0119 BIOL208 1 11 12.0013.20 49 611 110 55 00000
0061 0120 PSY 20012 11 8.00 9.20 37 603 110 50 00000
0061 0120 BIOL202 1 111 10.0010.50 1 45 603 110 50 00000
0061 0121 BIOL304 2 11 9301050 1 27 1,008 210 25 00000
0061 0121 BIOL304 1 1 14.3017.20 27 1,008 210 25 00000
0061 0121 BIOL304 2 1 15.0017.30 27 1,008 210 25 00000

8 0061 0127 BIOL461 1 1  17.3020.20 61 900 210 23 00000
0061 0174 BIOL202 1 1 14.3017.20 45 746 210 30 00000
0061 0178 BIOL3151 111 8.00 850 1 25 746 210 25 00000
8 0061 0178 BIOL 10310 111 11.0011.50 43 746 210 25 00000

0061 0178 BIOL408 1 1 15.0015.50 38 746 210 25 00000
0061 0182 BIOL302 1 1 17.0019.50 34 746 210 25 00000
0061 0187 MATH 13111 111 8.00 8.50 45 1,165 110 78 00000
0061 0187 PSY 200 8 11 9.3010.50 38 1,165 110 78 00000
0061 0187 MATH148 1 111 10.00 10.50 41 1,165 110 78 00000
0061 0187 MATHO099 6 1111 12.0012.50 44 1,165 110 78 00000
0061 0187 MATH 147 4 11 13.3014.50 43 1,165 110 78 00000
0061 0187 MATHO099 7 1111 16.00 16.50 36 1,165 110 78 00000
0061 0188 PHYS 154 1 1111 8.00 8.50 22 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 MATHO099 1 1111 9.00 9.50 43 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 MATHO099 1 1111 10.00 10.50 46 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 SCI 1052 11 11.0011.50 1 45 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 PHYS153 1 11 12.0013.20 31 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 SCI 1053 11 13.001350 1 43 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 MATHO099 2 1111 14.00 14.50 44 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 MATH 131 7 11 15.00 16.20 36 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 MATH 131 4 11 16.0017.20 45 611 110 45 00000
0061 0188 MATH 131 5 11 16.3017.50 46 611 110 45 00000
0061 0217 CHEM 223 2 111 8.00 8.50 46 982 110 70 00000
0061 0217 CHEM 111 4 111 9.00 9.50 65 982 110 70 00000
0061 0217 CHEM 111 1 111 10.00 10.50 65 982 110 70 00000
0061 0217 CHEM 111 3 111 11.0011.50 61 982 110 70 00000
0061 0217 CHEM461 1 11 12.0013.20 38 982 110 70 00000
0061 0217 CHEM101 6 11 13.3014.50 42 982 110 70 00000
0061 0217 CHEM434 1 11 13.3014.50 1 5 982 110 70 00000
0061 0217 CHEM101 1 11 15.0016.20 38 982 110 70 00000
0061 0219 CHEM 1051 111 9.00 9.50 45 592 110 45 00000
0061 0219 CHEM 341 1 111 10.0010.50 9 592 110 45 00000
0061 0219 PSY 301 1 111 11.0011.50 32 592 110 45 00000
0061 0219 SOC 101 4 11 12.0013.20 44 592 110 45 00000
0061 0219 CHEM 101 9 11 15.0016.20 43 592 110 45 00000
0061 0220 PSY 20011 111 8.00 8.50 33 611 110 50 00000
0061 0220 CHEM 230 1 111 9.00 9.50 8 611 110 50 00000
0061 0220 PSY 212 1 11 9.3010.50 49 611 110 50 00000
0061 0220 SOC 101 7 111 10.0010.50 42 611 110 50 00000
0061 0220 CHEM 105 3 111 11.0011.50 40 611 110 50 00000
0061 0220 CHEM 101 8 11 13.3014.50 40 611 110 50 00000
0061 0220 PSY 400 1 11 14.3015.50 36 611 110 50 00000
0061 0223 CHEM 450 1 1 7 1,077 210 27 00000
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0061 0223 CHEM 225 1 1  13.00 16.50 34
8 0061 0223 CHEM 225 2 1 13.0016.50 42
0061 0224 CHEM 232 1 11 8.0010.50 9
0061 0224 CHEM 343 1 1 15.0017.50 9
0061 0232 CHEM 113 3 1 8.00 10.50 33
0061 0232 CHEM 113 4 1 8.0010.50 27
0061 0232 CHEM 107 3 1  14.0016.50 31
0061 0232 CHEM 113 6 1 14.0016.50 29
0061 0234 CHEM 107 2 1 8.00 10.50 30
0061 0234 CHEM 107 1 1 8.0010.50 31
0061 0234 CHEM 113 1 1 14.0016.50 29
0061 0234 CHEM 113 2 1 14.0016.50 31
0061 0234 CHEM 113 5 1 15.0017.50 31
8 0061 0277 CS 2101 111 9.00 9.50 12
8 0061 0277 CS 1104 11 9.3010.50 30
8 0061 0277 CS 110 3 111 10.0010.50 32
8 0061 0277 CS 1151 111 11.0011.50 34
8 0061 0277 CS 110 2 11 13.0014.20 31
8 0061 0277 CS 4141 11 13.3014.50 4
8 0061 0277 CS 1121 11 14.3015.50 23
8 0061 0277 CS 3101 11 15.0016.20 6
0061 0278 MATH 15311 111 8.00 8.50 41
0061 0278 MATH132 5 11 8.00 9.20 40
0061 0278 MATH 132 3 111 9.00 9.50 40
0061 0278 MATH273 1 11 9.3010.50 46
0061 0278 MATH 132 6 111 11.0011.50 40
0061 0278 MATH153 1 11 13.0014.20 41
0061 0278 MATH 132 4 11 15.00 16.20 53
0061 0278 MATH 148 3 11 16.0017.20 39
0061 0278 PHYS153 1 1 16.30 17.20 31
0061 0278 MATH131 6 11 17.3018.50 40
0061 0279 MATH131 1 111 9.00 9.50 40
0061 0279 MATH 13112 11 9.3010.50 31
0061 0279 MATH 131 2 111 10.0010.50 44
0061 0279 MATH 147 6 11 11.0012.20 45
0061 0279 MATH 147 2 11 12.00 13.20 40
0061 0279 MATH147 1 11 13.0014.20 42
0061 0279 MATH 13113 11 13.3014.50 43
0061 0279 MATH 147 3 11 14.3015.50 31
0061 0279 MATH274 1 11 15.0016.20 8
0061 0279 MATH 148 2 11 16.3017.50 47
0061 0280 SCI 1054 11 800 850 1 45
0061 0280 MATH154 1 111 11.0011.50 35
0061 0280 MATH309 1 11 12.0013.20 9
0061 0280 MATH 131 9 11 13.0014.20 44
0061 0280 MATH403 1 11 13.0014.20 1 5
0061 0280 MATH 132 1 11 13.3014.50 47
0061 0280 MATH 132 2 11 14.3015.50 51
0061 0280 MATH 137 1 1 18.00 20.50 30
0061 0280 MATH313 1 1 18.0020.50 30
0061 0281 MATH147 5 11 8.00 9.20 47

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,077 210 27 00000
1,077 210 27 00000
943 210 24 00000
943 210 24 00000
1,255 210 31 00000
1,255 210 31 00000
1,255 210 31 00000
1,255 210 31 00000
1,251 210 30 00000
1,251 210 30 00000
1,251 210 30 00000
1,251 210 30 00000
1,251 210 30 00000
1,089 240 00000
1,089 240 00000
1,089 240 00000
1,089 240 00000
1,089 240 00000
1,089 240 00000
1,089 240 00000
1,089 240 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000

ROOM
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PAGE NUM 8 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0061 0281 MATH 148 4 111 9.00 9.50 27
0061 0281 MATH201 1 111 11.0011.50 22
0061 0281 MATH 153 3 11 13.3014.50 31
0061 0281 MATH 131 8 11 17.0018.20 39
0061 0282 CS 336 1 111 9.00 9.50 9
0061 0282 CS 3111 11 9.3010.50 6
0061 0282 CS 2011 11 12.0013.20 17
0061 0282 CS 1201 11 13.0014.20 12
0061 0282 CS 236 1 11 14.3015.50 10
0061 0282 CS 406 1 11 16.0017.20 2
0061 0286 CS 400 1 1 11.00 11.50 2
0061 0286 CS 4501 11 11.0012.20 12
0069 0015 FREN101 4 11 8.00 9.20 32
0069 0015 FREN101 2 11 9.3010.50 36
0069 0015 HUM 201 2 111 11.0011.50 48
0069 0015 ENG 101 2 11 12.0013.20 44
0069 0015 ENG 101 3 11 13.3014.50 46
0069 0015 HUM 202 4 11 14.3015.50 24
0069 0015 ENG 20014 11 15.0016.20 37
4 0070 0100 CDFR 360 2 111 8.0017.00 8
4 0070 0100 CDFR 450 2 111 8.0017.00 1 8
0070 0100 CDFR450 1 11 9.3010.50 1 17
0070 0100 CDFR 259 2 1  13.0015.50 27
0070 0100 CDFR 330 1 1 13.0015.50 1 19
0070 0100 CDFR 400 1 1 16.0018.50 29
0070 0201 MC 2401 11 8.00 9.20 18
0070 0201 MC 225 3 111 9.00 9.50 20
0070 0201 MC 3311 11 9.3010.50 20
0070 0201 MC 225 4 111 10.0010.50 18
0070 0201 MC 203 2 11 12.0013.20 17
0070 0201 MC 330 2 11 13.0014.20 14
0070 0201 MC 3101 1 14.3017.00 8
0070 0201 MC 324 1 1 16.00 18.00 20
0070 0201 MC 544 1 1 16.0018.50 5
0070 0203 MC 308 1 1 9.3010.50 1 7
0070 0203 MC 444 1 11 12.0013.20 12
0070 0203 MC 557 1 1 16.00 18.50 4
0070 0203 MC 505 1 1 16.0018.50 6
8 0070 0204 MC 3401 11 9.3010.50 9
8 0070 0204 MC 3351 1 14.3017.00 17
0070 0205 MC 226 1 11 8.00 9.20 10
0070 0205 MC 101 1 111 9.00 9.50 15
0070 0205 MC 303 1 11 9.3010.50 16
0070 0205 MC 4711 1 10.0010.50 7
0070 0205 MC 203 1 11 12.0013.20 16
0070 0205 MC 450 1 11 13.3014.50 11
0070 0205 MC 304 1 11 14.3015.50 15
0070 0205 MC 260 1 11 16.0017.20 14
8 0070 0209 MC 260 2 11 8.00 9.20 17
8 0070 0209 MC 2251 111 9.00 9.50 18
8 0070 0209 MC 245 2 11 9.3010.50 16

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
746 110 40 00000
746 110 40 00000
746 110 40 00000
746 110 40 00000
746 110 40 00000
746 110 40 00000
746 110 40 00000
746 110 40 00000
684 110 35 00000
684 110 35 00000
684 110 35 00000
684 110 35 00000
684 110 35 00000
684 110 35 00000
684 110 35 00000
2,380 610 476 00000
2,380 610 476 00000
2,380 610 476 00000
2,380 610 476 00000
2,380 610 476 00000
2,380 610 476 00000
244 210 20 00000
244 210 20 00000
244 210 20 00000
244 210 20 00000
244 210 20 00000
244 210 20 00000
244 210 20 00000
244 210 20 00000
244 210 20 00000
989 210 25 00000
989 210 25 00000
989 210 25 00000
989 210 25 00000
956 255 00000
956 255 00000
963 210 24 00000
963 210 24 00000
963 210 24 00000
963 210 24 00000
963 210 24 00000
963 210 24 00000
963 210 24 00000
963 210 24 00000
138 210 10 00000
138 210 10 00000
138 210 10 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
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8 0070 0209 MC 225 2 111 10.0010.50 19
0070 0209 MC 4451 11 12.0013.20 14
8 0070 0209 MC 409 1 11 13.0014.20 17
8 0070 0209 FCS 4701 1 13.0015.50 1 8
8 0070 0209 MC 333 1 11 13.3014.50 26
8 0070 0209 MC 330 1 11 15.0016.20 17
0070 0209 MC 507 1 1 16.0018.50 4
0081 0000 DEED 796 9 1 1
0081 0134 PL 2211 11 9.3010.50 24
0081 0134 PL 201 2 11 12.0013.20 24
0081 0134 PL 3211 11 13.0014.20 24
0081 0134 PL 2411 11 13.3014.50 25
0081 0177 NUR 307 1 1 8.0010.50 1 8
0081 0177 NUR 306 1 1 8.0010.50 1 8
0081 0177 GES 299 1 1 10.00 10.50 31
0081 0177 ENG 102 9 111 11.0011.50 36
0081 0177 CJ 204 2 11 12.0013.20 50
0081 0177 MC 100 2 11 13.0014.20 33
0081 0177 MC 100 3 11 14.3015.50 26
0081 0177 PSY 4201 1 17.0019.50 6
0081 0178 NUR 3151 1 13.00 15.50 8
0081 0209 DEED 548 1 1 4
0081 0209 ED 599 1 1 17.0020.50 2
8 0081 0209 EDL 549 1 1 18.00 20.50 5
0081 0209 DEED 621 2 1  18.00 20.50 1
8 0081 0209 DEED607 1 1 18.0020.50 5
8 0081 0209 DEED618 1 1 18.0020.50 1 1
8 0081 0209 EDL 573 1 1 18.0020.50 1 13
8 0081 0209 DEED 543 2 1 18.00 21.50 6
8 0081 0209 DEED 549 1 1 18.0021.50 1 7
8 0081 0209 DEEDS545 1 1  18.0021.50 10
0081 0211 ENG 102 2 111 8.00 8.50 36
0081 0211 ENG 102 7 111 9.00 9.50 35
0081 0211 ENG 102 1 111 10.0010.50 38
0081 0211 ENG 102 6 11 12.0013.20 35
0081 0211 ENG 102 4 11 13.0014.20 36
0081 0211 ENG 10210 11 13.3014.50 34
0081 0211 EDPT541 1 1 17.00 19.50 3
0081 0212 ENG 200 8 11 9.3010.50 44
0081 0212 HUM 201 1 11 12.0013.20 30
0081 0212 PS 3301 11 13.0014.20 14
0081 0212 PS 430 1 11 15.0016.20 6
0081 0212 PA 500 1 1 17.3020.20 20
0081 0212 PA 5051 1 17.3020.20 6
0081 0240 NUR 501 1 1 16.00 18.50 13
0081 0241 NUR 546 1 1 8.00 11.50 8
0081 0241 NUR 541 1 1 11.0011.50 1 13
0081 0241 NUR 547 1 1 12.00 12.50 9
0081 0241 NUR 505 2 1 13.00 15.50 12
0081 0242 PSY 3051 11 9.3010.50 35
8 0081 0242 SOC 3051 11 9.3010.50 1 11

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
138 210 10 00000
138 210 10 00000
138 210 10 00000
138 210 10 00000
138 210 10 00000
138 210 10 00000
138 210 10 00000
00000
763 350 40 00000
763 350 40 00000
763 350 40 00000
763 350 40 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
1,382 110 70 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
129 310 1 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
646 110 65 00000
850 210 21 00000
1,089 110 59 00000
1,089 110 59 00000
1,089 110 59 00000
1,089 110 59 00000
1,143 210 29 00000
1,143 210 29 00000
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PAGE NUM 10 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0081 0242 PS 3201 11 12.0013.20 25 1,143 210 29 00000
0081 0242 CJ 241 3 11 13.3014.50 44 1,143 210 29 00000
0081 0247 NUR 540 1 1 8.00 10.50 15 1,843 220 46 00000
0081 0251 NUR 550 1 1 741 110 60 00000
0081 0251 NUR 516 1 1 8.00 11.50 2 741 110 60 00000
0081 0251 NUR 534 1 1 13.00 15.50 2 741 110 60 00000
0082 0111 ENG 207 3 111 8.00 8.50 35 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 REC 327 1 11 8.00 9.20 62 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 ENG 207 1 111 9.00 9.50 34 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 ENG 101 8 11 9.3010.50 35 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 ENG 207 2 111 10.0010.50 37 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 SOC 201 1 111 11.0011.50 54 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 CJ 241 2 11 12.0013.20 45 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 PSY 320 1 11 13.0014.20 45 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 HON 310 1 11 14.0015.20 10 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 ENG 2131 11 14.301550 9 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 ED 4311 1 16.00 18.50 14 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 SOC 201 3 1 17.0019.20 38 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 SOC 304 1 1 17.0019.20 7 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0111 PA 517 1 1 17.0019.50 7 1,687 110 125 00000
0082 0112 PSY 200 5 111 9.00 9.50 35 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 ENG 102 5 11 9.3010.50 37 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 MC 100 5 111 10.0010.50 33 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 ED 300 1 11 11.0012.20 26 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 ENG 10112 11 11.0012.20 36 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 ENG 20017 11 13.0014.20 45 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 PS 200 1 11 13.3014.50 25 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 FREN101 1 11 15.0016.20 30 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 ENG 10113 11 16.0017.20 35 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 PA 5191 1 17.30 20.20 20 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0112 PA 504 1 1 17.3020.20 13 1,689 110 125 00000
0082 0120 ENG 101 6 111 8.00 8.50 35 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 ENG 101 9 11 8.00 9.20 37 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 ENG 101 7 111 9.00 9.50 34 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 CJ 453 1 11 9.3010.50 45 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 ENG 301 1 111 10.0010.50 6 962 110 50 00000

8 0082 0120 BIOL 103 5 1 10.00 12.50 81 962 110 50 00000

0082 0120 SOC 2001 111 11.0011.50 38 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 ED 162 1 11 11.0012.20 30 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 CJ 101 3 11 12.0013.20 47 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 CJ 2111 11 13.0014.20 44 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 ENG 20012 11 13.3014.50 40 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 SOC 101 5 11 14.3015.50 39 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 ENG 20015 11 15.0016.20 34 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 SPEDS70 1 1 17.00 19.50 1 962 110 50 00000
0082 0120 PS 204 1 1 18.00 20.50 10 962 110 50 00000
0082 0121 SOC 1011 11 8.00 9.20 40 963 110 50 00000
0082 0121 PSY 202 1 111 9.00 9.50 36 963 110 50 00000
0082 0121 PSY 302 1 11 9.3010.50 38 963 110 50 00000
0082 0121 FREN 101 3 111 10.0010.50 33 963 110 50 00000
0082 0121 PSY 200 6 1 10.00 12.50 34 963 110 50 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0082 0121 FREN102 1 111 11.0011.50 30
0082 0121 PSY 2021 11 11.0012.20 35
0082 0121 GB 201 1 11 12.0013.20 39
0082 0121 PSY 200 4 11 13.3014.50 38
0082 0121 CJ 406 2 11 13.3014.50 41
0082 0121 ENG 093 6 11 15.00 16.20 37
0082 0121 ED 304 1 1 15.0017.50 12
0082 0121 SOC 203 2 1 17.30 20.20 36
0082 0219 PSY 3271 11 8.00 9.20 43
0082 0219 SOC 327 1 11 8.00 9.20 1 15
0082 0219 SOC 101 6 11 9.3010.50 45
0082 0219 SOC 4051 111 10.0010.50 11
0082 0219 ENG 404 1 111 11.0011.50 4
0082 0219 PSY 306 1 11 11.0012.20 41
0082 0219 ACCT305 1 11 12.0013.20 18
0082 0219 ACCT 201 2 11 13.0014.20 48
0082 0219 GB 303 1 11 13.3014.50 23
0082 0219 GB 201 2 1 16.30 19.20 38
0082 0219 GB 201 3 1 17.3019.50 31
0082 0234 ENG 200 1 111 8.00 8.50 36
0082 0234 PS 201 7 11 9.3010.50 48
0082 0234 PSY 200 2 11 11.0012.20 37
0082 0234 ENG 20019 11 12.0013.20 49
0082 0234 ENG 20011 11 13.0014.20 49
0082 0234 HUM 202 2 11 13.3014.50 24
0082 0234 ENG 20010 11 14.3015.50 49
0082 0234 PA 5101 1 17.30 20.20 2
0082 0234 PA 506 1 1 17.3020.20 2
0082 0259 PS 201 4 111 8.00 8.50 50
0082 0259 MKT 301 1 11 8.00 9.20 23
0082 0259 ED 200 1 11 9.3010.50 25
0082 0259 MKT 401 1 11 9.3010.50 11
0082 0259 ENG 207 4 111 11.0011.50 38
0082 0259 SOC 101 2 11 11.0012.20 45
0082 0259 ACCT202 1 11 12.0013.20 40
0082 0259 HUM 202 3 11 13.0014.20 26
0082 0259 FREN 102 2 11 13.3014.50 30
0082 0259 MKT 301 4 11 14.3015.50 27
0082 0259 ENG 101 1 11 15.0016.20 33
0082 0259 PA 5151 1 17.3020.20 8
0082 0259 PA 5311 1 17.3020.20 1
0082 0260 PSY 407 1 111 8.00 8.50 32
0082 0260 SOC 407 1 111 8.00 850 1 7
0082 0260 SOC 101 3 111 9.00 9.50 42
0082 0260 PHIL201 1 11 9.3010.50 41
0082 0260 ED 162 2 11 11.0012.20 21
0082 0260 PS 201 2 11 13.0014.20 35
0082 0260 SPAN 101 3 11 13.0014.20 34
0082 0260 SPAN 101 4 11 14.3015.50 35
0082 0260 ECON201 1 11 15.0016.20 44

0082 0260 ED 581 1 1 17.00 19.50 5

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
963 110 50 00000
963 110 50 00000
963 110 50 00000
963 110 50 00000
963 110 50 00000
963 110 50 00000
963 110 50 00000
963 110 50 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
999 110 75 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
1,120 110 50 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
743 110 60 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
798 110 40 00000
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WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0082 0260 PA 502 1 1 17.3020.20 12
0082 0261 MAN 312 1 11 9.3010.50 16
0082 0261 PSY 200 3 111 10.0010.50 35
0082 0261 PS 2011 111 11.0011.50 50
0082 0261 MAN 306 1 11 12.0013.20 24
0082 0261 ACCT312 1 11 13.0014.20 15
0082 0261 SPAN 102 2 11 13.3014.50 26
0082 0261 ENG 213 2 11 14.3015.50 25
0082 0261 SPAN 102 3 11 15.0016.20 25
0082 0261 SPEDS543 1 1  17.0019.50 3
0082 0261 SPEDS527 1 1 17.0019.50 3
0082 0262 PS 201 3 111 8.00 8.50 35
0082 0262 ENG 093 2 11 9.3010.50 18
0082 0262 MKT 309 1 11 12.0013.20 26
0082 0262 HUM 200 1 11 13.0014.20 29
0082 0262 ENG 402 1 11 13.3014.50 9
0082 0262 ACCT407 1 11 14.3015.50 15
0082 0262 MKT 312 1 11 15.0016.20 24
0082 0262 ED 208 1 1 16.0018.50 10
0082 0262 MKT 430 1 1 17.00 19.20 2
0082 0263 GB 150 8 111 9.00 9.50 45
0082 0263 ACCT311 1 11 9.3010.50 19
0082 0263 MKT 301 2 111 11.0011.50 35

8 0082 0263 PSY 20010 111 11.0011.50 1 47
0082 0263 ACCT 201 4 11 12.0013.20 37
0082 0263 MAN 301 3 11 13.0014.20 45
0082 0263 GB 150 5 11 13.3014.50 44
0082 0263 ED 453 1 1 17.0019.50 2
0082 0263 PSY 505 2 1 17.0019.50 1 30
0082 0263 PSY 5051 1 17.0019.50 18
0082 0264 ENG 200 6 11 9.3010.50 44
0082 0264 ED 111 3 1 10.0010.50 30
0082 0264 MAN 310 1 111 11.0011.50 27
0082 0264 HUM 200 2 11 11.0012.20 29
0082 0264 ECON201 2 11 12.0013.20 48
0082 0264 MKT 420 1 11 13.0014.20 16
0082 0264 GB 204 1 11 13.3014.50 43
0082 0264 ENG 200 5 11 14.3015.50 45
0082 0264 ECON202 1 11 15.0016.20 51
0082 0264 GB 204 4 1 16.3019.20 40
0082 0264 ED 549 1 1 17.00 19.50 4
0082 0264 PS 4051 1 17.3020.20 5
8 0082 0265 GB 150 9 11 9.3010.50 48

0082 0265 ENG 200 9 11 12.0013.20 42
0082 0265 ENG 102 3 11 13.0014.20 34
0082 0265 FIN 301 2 11 13.3014.50 44
0082 0265 FIN 301 3 11 16.3017.50 26
0082 0265 PSY 200 1 1 17.3020.20 34
0082 0265 FIN 406 1 11 18.0019.20 1
0082 0266 ECON201 6 111 8.00 850 48
0082 0266 GB 351 3 11 8.00 9.20 21

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
798 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
788 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
807 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
878 110 40 00000
293 110 30 00000
293 110 30 00000
293 110 30 00000
293 110 30 00000
293 110 30 00000
293 110 30 00000
293 110 30 00000
790 110 50 00000

790

110 50 00000
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0082 0266 SOC 3011 111 9.00 9.50 39
0082 0266 ACCT313 1 11 9.3010.50 17
0082 0266 ECON201 7 111 10.0010.50 51
0082 0266 ED 111 1 1 11.00 11.50 21
0082 0266 PSY 200 7 11 11.0012.20 36
0082 0266 GB 202 1 11 12.0013.20 64
0082 0266 FREN 102 4 11 13.0014.20 30
0082 0266 MAN 320 1 11 13.3014.50 20
0082 0266 ED 312 1 1 16.0018.50 14
0082 0266 GB 150 1 1  17.0019.50 44
0082 0266 GB 150 2 1 17.0019.50 43
0082 0267 ECON201 8 11 8.00 9.20 45
0082 0267 PSY 304 1 111 9.00 9.50 34
0082 0267 ECON201 9 11 9.3010.50 45
0082 0267 PSY 202 2 111 10.0010.50 35
0082 0267 HON 295 1 11 11.0012.20 16
0082 0267 PSY 404 1 11 12.0013.20 41
0082 0267 GB 352 1 11 13.0014.20 27
0082 0267 GB 3511 11 14.3015.50 38
0082 0267 ED 2151 1 14.3016.50 10
0082 0267 ENG 451 1 11 15.0016.20 1 8
0082 0267 ACCT404 1 1 16.0018.50 7
0082 0267 ACCT 400 1 1 16.30 19.20 15
0082 0319 CIS 1154 11 8.00 9.20 48
0082 0319 CIS 1155 11 9.3010.50 45
0082 0319 CIS 215 2 11 13.3014.50 46
0082 0319 CIS 1156 11 13.3014.50 44
0082 0319 ACCT303 1 11 16.0017.20 21
0082 0319 CIS 365 1 1 16.30 19.20 25
0082 0319 PA 523 1 1 17.3020.20 27
0082 0320 HON 110 1 11 14.0014.50 6
0082 0320 HON 450 1 11 15.3016.50 10
0082 0320 ED 452 1 1 16.001950 1 4
0082 0320 ED 507 1 1 17.0019.50 5
0082 0320 DEED580 1 1 18.00 20.50 7
0082 0322 MAN 360 1 11 9.3010.50 39
0082 0322 CIS 479 1 1 17.3020.00 19
0082 0322 CIS 388 1 1 17.3020.10 15
0082 0333 ENG 10115 111 8.00 8.50 35
0082 0333 ENG 093 3 111 9.00 9.50 30
0082 0333 CIS 2151 11 9.3010.50 38
0082 0333 ENG 093 4 111 10.0010.50 30
0082 0333 CIS 3711 11 12.0013.20 17
0082 0333 ENG 101 4 11 13.0014.20 41
0082 0333 CIS 3751 11 13.3014.50 11
0082 0333 MAN 420 2 1 14.3017.20 22
0082 0333 MAN 420 1 1 15.0017.50 15
0082 0333 MAN 385 1 1 16.3019.20 1 40
0082 0333 PS 300 2 1 17.3020.20 2
0082 0334 ENG 10116 11 8.00 9.20 33

0082 0334 CIS 120 1 11 9.3010.50 17

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
790 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
780 110 50 00000
1,036 110 75 00000
1,036 110 75 00000
1,036 110 75 00000
1,036 110 75 00000
1,036 110 75 00000
1,036 110 75 00000
1,036 110 75 00000
350 350 20 00000
350 350 20 00000
350 350 20 00000
350 350 20 00000
350 350 20 00000
817 210 40 00000
817 210 40 00000
817 210 40 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
1,036 110 50 00000
919 210 25 00000
919 210 25 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 01/16/2020 10:04:02 PARISH
PAGE NUM 14 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0082 0334 CIS 120 2 11 13.3014.50 15
0082 0334 CIS 209 1 1 16.3018.50 12
0082 0334 CIS 3851 1 16.3018.50 5
0082 0378 MKT 435 1 1 16.00 18.50 1
0537 0100 MUS 1251 11 8.30 9.20 9
0537 0100 MUS 215 2 111 9.00 9.50 9
0537 0100 MUS 4151 11 9.3010.50 14
0537 0100 MUS 1151 111 11.0011.50 9
0537 0100 MUS 101 2 11 11.0011.50 22
0537 0100 MUS 319 1 11 12.0013.20 13
0537 0100 MUS 401 1 11 13.0014.20 5
0537 0101 MUS 216 1 111 11.0011.50 6
8 0537 0101 MUS 141 1 1 14.3015.20 28
8 0537 0102 MUS 117 1 11 13.0013.50 14
0537 0103 MUS 126 1 11 8.30 9.20 8
0537 0103 MUS 116 1 111 9.00 9.50 10
0537 0103 MUS 225 2 11 10.0010.50 6
8 0537 0103 MUS 101 1 11 11.0011.50 24
0537 0103 MUS 226 1 11 11.0011.50 11
0537 0103 MUS 425 1 1 18.0018.50 3
0537 0105 MUS 219 3 111 9.00 9.50 36
0537 0105 MUS 119 1 1 12.0012.50 8
8 0537 0105 MUS 121 1 1111 14.00 15.50 42
8 0537 0105 MUS 2191 11 14301550 1 33
0537 0105 MUS 271 1 11 16.0016.50 18
0537 0106 MUS 127 1 11 13.3014.50 21

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

8 0537 0106 MUS 151 1 11111 15.3018.20 250
0537 0122 THEA212 6 111 9.00 9.50 29
0537 0122 THEA100 5 11 9.3010.50 20
0537 0122 ART 105 3 111 10.00 10.50 40
0537 0122 ART 105 2 11 14.3015.50 39
0537 0123 THEA212 7 111 8.00 8.50 37
0537 0123 ART 1051 11 8.00 9.20 42
0537 0123 THEA203 1 111 9.00 9.50 20
0537 0123 THEA100 3 11 9.3010.50 35
0537 0123 THEA 212 2 111 10.0010.50 40
0537 0123 THEA100 4 11 13.0014.20 30
0537 0123 THEA100 1 11 13.3014.50 38
0537 0123 MUS 219 2 11 15.0016.20 42
0537 0123 MUS 219 4 11 16.3018.00 31
0537 0207 MUS 211 3 1 10.0010.50 1

8 0537 0207 MUS 311 3 1 10.0010.50 1 2

8 0537 0207 MUS 312 3 1 10.0010.50 1 2

8 0537 0207 MUS 411 3 1 10.0010.50 1 2
0537 0208 MUS 100 1 1 10.00 10.50 2
0537 0208 MUS 106 1 11 13.0013.50 1
0537 0208 MUS 105 1 11 14.0014.50 13

8 0537 0218 MUS 241 1 1 14.00 14.50 2

8 0537 0229 THEA406 1 11 9301020 1 5
0537 0231 THEA308 1 111 10.0010.50 17
0537 0231 THEA201 1 1 13.0014.20 12

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
919 210 25 00000
919 210 25 00000
919 210 25 00000
145 310 1 00000
683 110 46 00000
683 110 46 00000
683 110 46 00000
683 110 46 00000
683 110 46 00000
683 110 46 00000
683 110 46 00000
461 220 9 00000
461 220 9 00000
374 220 7 00000
561 220 11 00000
561 220 11 00000
561 220 11 00000
561 220 11 00000
561 220 11 00000
561 220 11 00000
1,325 220 27 00000
1,325 220 27 00000
1,325 220 27 00000
1,325 220 27 00000
1,325 220 27 00000
3,429 220 69 00000
3,429 220 69 00000
698 110 47 00000
698 110 47 00000
698 110 47 00000
698 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
702 110 47 00000
128 310 1 00000
128 310 1 00000
128 310 1 00000
128 310 1 00000
522 110 35 00000
522 110 35 00000
522 110 35 00000
488 270 00000
643 260 00000
334 110 22 00000
334 110 22 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 01/16/2020 10:04:02 PARISH LINCOLN
PAGE NUM 15 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0537 0231 THEA318 1 11 13.3014.50 11 334 110 22 00000
0537 0231 THEA309 1 11 14.3016.20 11 334 110 22 00000
0537 0231 THEA435 2 1  18.0021.50 7 334 110 22 00000
8 0537 0232 THEA430 1 11 16.3017.40 6 495 350 00000
0537 GREENM THEA 402 1 11 11.0012.50 5 816 110 35 00000
0537 GREENM THEA 434 1 11 13.00 14.20 4 816 110 35 00000
0537 GREENM THEA 211 1 11 13.0014.20 10 816 110 35 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 100 1 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 100 1 1 10.00 10.50 5 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 100 1 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 102 1 1 10.0010.50 1 47 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 111 1 1 10.0010.50 11 4 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 111 1 1 10.00 10.50 9 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 111 1 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 111 1 1 10.00 10.50 3 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 111 1 1 10.00 10.50 4 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 111 2 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 111 2 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 111 3 1 10.0010.50 1 7 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 112 1 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 112 1 1 10.0010.50 2 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 112 2 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 211 1 1 10.0010.50 1 2 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 211 1 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 211 1 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 211 2 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 211 2 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 211 3 1 10.0010.50 1 2 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 212 1 1 10.0010.50 1 2 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 212 1 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 311 1 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 311 2 1 10.0010.50 1 2 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 312 1 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 312 1 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 312 2 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 312 2 1 10.0010.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 312 4 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 411 1 1 10.0010.50 1 3 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 411 1 1 10.00 10.50 3 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 411 2 1 10.0010.50 1 3 1,748 210 184 00000
9 0537 RECITL MUS 411 2 1 10.00 10.50 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 411 4 1 10.0010.50 1 1 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 111 1 1 10.00 10.50 3 1,748 210 184 00000
0537 RECITL MUS 191 1 11 15.0016.50 10 1,748 210 184 00000
4860 0163 THEA105 1 11 12.0013.20 16 1,462 220 29 00000
4860 0163 THEA 313 1 1 12.0013.20 15 1,462 220 29 00000
4860 0163 THEA 315 1 11 13.3014.50 9 1,462 220 29 00000
4860 0163 THEA 205 1 1 14.3015.50 14 1,462 220 29 00000
4860 0164 TREC406 1 111 9.00 9.50 23 884 110 34 00000
4860 0164 REC 380 1 1 9.3010.50 41 884 110 34 00000
4860 0164 HPR 203 1 12.00 13.20 41 884 110 34 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 01/16/2020 10:04:02 PARISH
PAGE NUM 16 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
4860 0164 REC 408 1 11 13.0014.20 45
4860 0164 HPR 201 2 11 13.3014.50 41
4860 0164 TREC205 1 11 14.3015.50 39
4860 0164 REC 225 1 11 16.0017.20 40
4860 0164 ED 2011 1 17.00 17.50 26
4860 0164 KNES499 2 1 17.0017.50 6
4860 0165 HPR 205 1 11 9.3010.50 32
4860 0165 SPM 417 1 111 11.0011.50 34
4860 0165 REC 204 1 11 12.0013.20 14
4860 0165 SPM 4051 11 13.0014.20 25
4860 0165 REC 350 1 11 16.0017.20 40
4860 0165 SPA 504 1 1 17.00 19.50 47
4860 0165 EDPT599 1 1 17.0019.50 1
4860 0165 REC 489 1 1 17.3020.20 20
4860 0165 SPA 505 1 1 17.3020.20 39
4860 0167 ED 209 1 1 8.00 10.50 6
4860 0167 KNES222 1 111 9.00 9.50 1 13
4860 0167 PE 116 1 11 9.3010.20 19
4860 0167 PE 170 1 11 12.0012.50 19
4860 0167 KNES 214 1 11 13.0014.20 22
4860 0167 ED 303 1 1 13.00 15.50 13
4860 0167 ED 317 1 1 13.0015.50 20
4860 0167 SPA 499 1 1  16.0016.50 26
4860 0167 ED 20114 1 17.00 17.50 28
4860 0167 ED 20119 1 17.0017.50 17
4860 0167 KNES411 1 1 17.0017.50 25
8 4860 0167 REC 4171 1 17.0017.50 1 21
4860 0168 REC 301 1 111 10.0010.50 40
8 4860 0168 REC 4101 11 12.0013.20 43
4860 0168 KNES301 1 1  13.00 14.50 5
4860 0168 KNES 317 1 1 13.0015.50 2
8 4860 0168 ED 201 3 1 17.00 17.50 50
8 4860 0168 ED 20118 1 17.0017.50 44
8 4860 0168 SPA 511 2 1 17.0019.50 49
4860 0169 KNES316 1 11 8.00 9.20 11
4860 0169 KNES306 1 11 9.3010.50 46
4860 0169 KNES201 1 11 13.0014.20 43
4860 0169 PE 168 1 11 13.3014.50 27
4860 0169 ED 201 6 1 16.00 16.50 28
4860 0169 ED 201 4 1 17.00 17.50 37
4860 0169 KNES499 1 1 17.0017.50 20
4860 0169 REC 498 1 1 17.0017.50 1 12
8 4860 0173B ED 201 2 1 17.00 17.50 26

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
884 110 34 00000
884 110 34 00000
884 110 34 00000
884 110 34 00000
884 110 34 00000
884 110 34 00000
924 110 32 00000
924 110 32 00000
924 110 32 00000
924 110 32 00000
924 110 32 00000
924 110 32 00000
924 110 32 00000
924 110 32 00000
924 110 32 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 30 00000
726 110 27 00000
726 110 27 00000
726 110 27 00000
726 110 27 00000
726 110 27 00000
726 110 27 00000
726 110 27 00000
825 110 31 00000
825 110 31 00000
825 110 31 00000
825 110 31 00000
825 110 31 00000
825 110 31 00000
825 110 31 00000
825 110 31 00000
126 310 1 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 01/16/2020 10:04:02
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 2

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 62
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, -------------- 16
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 80
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 808
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 781
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 49
NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS 15

NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = = == ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS 11



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY
RUN DATE 01/16/2020 10:04:02
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 178
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 8,716
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 41,069 2,831 43,900
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 16,020 8,900 24,920
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,609 318 2,927
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 784,440 435800 1,220,240
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 167,125 16,651 183,776
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 82,138 5,662 87,800
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 16.3 3.6 11.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 10.5 1.3 7.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 49.1 34.0 47.8
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 176
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 8,682
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 41,069 2,831 43,900
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 15,840 8,800 24,640
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,609 318 2,927
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 781,380 434,100 1,215,480
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 167,125 16,651 183,776
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 82,138 5,662 87,800
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 16.5 3.6 11.9
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 10.5 1.3 7.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 49.1 34.0 47.8



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY
RUN DATE 01/16/2020 10:04:02
PAGE NUM 2
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 176

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 3,516

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 11,429 455 11,885

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 15,840 8,800 24,640
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 802 31 833

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 316,440 175,800 492,240
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 28,186 906 29,092
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 22,859 911 23,770

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 51 A 3.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.2 5 4.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 8l.1 100.6 81.7

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 97

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,560

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 6,620 452 7,073

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,730 4,850 13,580

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 668 29 697

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 230,400 128,000 358,400
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 23,470 884 24,354
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 13,241 905 14,146

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 7.7 .6 51

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 5.7 e 3.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 56.4 102.4 58.1



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY
RUN DATE 01/16/2020 10:04:02
PAGE NUM 3

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
OPEN LABBORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 79

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 956

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 4,809 3 4,812

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,110 3,950 11,060
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 134 2 136

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 86,040 47,800 133,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,716 22 4,738
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,618 6 9,624

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 1.9 A 1.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 11.2 .0 7.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 203.9 27.3 203.1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*RESEARCH/NONCLASS LAB.

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 32

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 598

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,825 252 2,077

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,880 1,600 4,480
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 138 29 167

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 53,820 29,900 83,720
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,420 1,120 6,540
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,650 504 4,154

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 4.8 1.8 3.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 6.8 1.7 5.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 67.3 45.0 63.5

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



